THE COMBINATION OF GEAR PUMP
T
H
E
 C
O
M
B

 15
爆炸图和订单编码
Exploded view and order code
sequence name order code number
1 Gear pump  2ABF**F***** -TSF  1
2 Gear pump  2ABF**F***** - TSM  1
4 kit  2ABF-TS-K1  1
4.1 pin  2ABF-TS-KP  2
4.2 plate 2ABF-TS-KPL  1
4.3 spline  2ABF-TS-KSP  1
4.4 bolt1 2ABF-TS-KB1   4
5 kit  2ABF-TS-K2  1
note
Front pump
middle pump
Used in tandem pump
Used in tandem pump
Used in triple pump
5.1 pin  2ABF-TS-KP  2
5.2 plate 2ABF-TS-KPL  1
5.3 spline  2ABF-TS-KSP  1
3 Gear pump  2ABF**F***** - TSR  1  Rear pump
5.4 bolt2 2ABF-TS-KB2   4 Used in triple pump
爆炸图和订单编码
Exploded view and order code
 15
双联泵联接应用指南—安装步骤
Application guide of tandem pump connection - assemble step
双联泵联接应用指南—安装步骤
Application guide of tandem pump connection - assemble step
STEP 1：2ABPF**F*****-TK STEP 2：2ABPF**F*****-TK
2ABF**F*****-TK  CAN BE USED AS SINGLE
To remove 4XM10
short bolt and use
4XM10 long bolt
STEP 3：add kit:2ABPF-TK-K
                       ( bolt/pin/block /coupling 1/coupling 2/ seal 1/ seal ring/seal 2)
STEP 4：tighten bolt 4XM10 /60Nm
2ABPF-TK-K
 15
爆炸图和订单编码
Exploded view and order code
sequence name order code number
1 Gear pump  2ABF**F***** - TK  1
2 Gear pump  2ABF**F***** - TK  1
3 kit  2ABF-TK-K   1
3.1 pin  2ABF-TK-KP  2
3.2 block  2ABF-TK-KBL  1
3.3 coupling  2ABF-TK-KC1  1
3.4 coupling  2ABF-TK-KC2  1
3.5  Seal 1 2ABF-TK-KS1   1
note
Front pump
Rear pump
nutsX4 /whsherX4/ coupling X1/  boltX 4
Belong 2ABF-TK-K
Belong 2ABF-TK-K
Belong 2ABF-TK-K
Belong 2ABF-TK-K
Belong 2ABF-TK-K
3.6  Seal 2 2ABF-TK-KS2   1  Belong 2ABF-TK-K
3.7  Seal ring 2ABF-TK-KSR   1  Belong 2ABF-TK-K
3.8 bolt 2ABF-TK-KB   4 Belong 2ABF-TK-K
2ABF**F*****-TK  CAN BE USED AS SINGLE PUMP
爆炸图和订单编码